
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) FOR WORKS

REqUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

procurement of Works under RFe/shopping prgcedures

Procurement Notic€
(Single-Envelory with Wine procurement Bidding process)

Projectt INTEGMTED DEVELOPMENT PROIECT, 0Dp)
Contra.ttitle:

2nc Year Malntenance of Ptantaton

3d Year Maintenance of ptantation

423976-CW-i;Q

423947-CW-RFQ

L9.07.2024

RFQ No:

Date:

Appf icabf e Procurement Guidelines/Regutations Date. Ap Rt t 2078.

1, Government of India has received/has applied for/intends to apply for financing from the
World Eank towardF the cost ofthe project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this
credit to eligible pay'ments under the contract for which this request for quotations is issued. The
District Project officer, invites quotations offline from eligibre bidders for construction of the
following works,

Sr.
No.

PRNo. Bricf Descriptioo of the Work3 Approximate

works (Rs.)

P.riod of

Conpletion

I 0t/2024-25 2 " Year Maintenance of Ptanlaiion in DpF Barcla {Enriahm;;it
arca 2 Hac.,in GP Luharwjn, DPF Gatot (Ennchment).in Gp
Dabla Area s,hac in ClusteFt, C-2b Kamloti (Enrichment) 6
Hac, C-7 Androl (Enrichment) 7 Hac, in Gp Oangar Cjl
Padyalag (Enrlchment) 2 ha6,in cP padyatag, DpF Chail
(Enrichment) 1.5 Hac in GP Chatt paniyata Charand
(Enrichmenl) 1.5 hac in cP Paptah in Ctuster- | and C-2b
Kamloti (Endchment) 6 Hac, C-7 Androt (Enrichment) 7 Hac, in
GP Dangaf C-ll Padyalag (Enrichment) 2 hac,in cp padyatag,

DPF Chati (Enrichment) 1.5 Hac in cp Chati panivata

Charand (Enrichment) 1.5 hac in GP Paplah in Ctu6ieF under
APO GHUI\,IARWIN TotalArca= 25 hac.

95015/-
30 Days

2 02D024-25 3' Year tulaintenance of ptantation in DPF K;lahad
(Reforesiation) 8 hac , DPF Tiyoun (Enrichment) 4 Hac
in CP Kothi DPF Nain (Enrichment) 4 hac , DpF Silh
(Reforestation ) L5 Hac New DPF Barota (Enrichment) 5
hac in CP Luharwin DPF Randoh (Re-afforest) 3 Hac
DPF Randoh (DLT) t hac DpF Randoh - l(Re-afforest)
4 hac DPF Randoh (DLT) 2 Hac UpF upper Gtassin (Re-
afforest) 2 Hac UPF Uppsr GJassin (OLT) 1 Hac DpF Rao
(en chment) 4 Hac UPF Nichati ctassin Endchment 3 hac in
GP Dabla UPF Balhi ll,,luchhan (Re-afforest) 4 Hac , UpF
Balhi Muchhan (EDrichment) 4 Hac , DPF Muchian (Re-
afforest) 2 Hac , UPF Karloti ( E(ichment) 8 Hac in cp
Karloti in Cluster-I under APO GHUi,IARW|N Totat Area=
60.5 hac. 2,03 516t-

30 Days



2. This Procurement notice lncludes the following documents to facilitate preparation and

submission of quotations, crjteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of contract; and

relevant forms to be filled by the bidders. lmplementjng Agency has not issued a separate RFQ

document for this purchase. The Procurement notice including the various documents and forms

to be filled etc.

i. Layout Drawings ofthe worksj
ii, StructuralDetails;
iii. Detailed Bill of quantities, with estimated rates and pricesj

iv. Tech nica I Specificationsj
v. Instructions to Biddersj

3 03/2024-25 3'" Yeaf N,laintenance oi Plantalon in DPF Doon -l {
Enrichment) 5 Hac ,DPF Doon-ll {Enich) 5 Hac in GP Kot u

Bmhmana in DPF Paniyala (Enrich) 2 Hac GP Dadhol, Barota
chaEnd (Enich) 2 Hac in GP Barcia,DPF Taroun (oLT) 1.5
Hac in GP Taroun C-sb Tyamalu (Enrich) 8 Hac C-se Tyamalu
(Enich) 4 Hac in GP Padyalag, UPF KyariTrcntara 4 Hac DPF
Takrehfa {DLT) 2 Hac in GP GhumaMin C-3a ChoRhana
(Endch) 3 Hac c'2b Kam oti -l (enrich) 5 Hac in GP Dangaar
UPF Bhagrog (Enich) 2 Hac in GP Seu in Clusler -ll under
APO GHUI4ARW|N TotalArea 43.5 Hac

1,22,89?/-

30 Days

4 0412024-25 2 " Year l,,lalntena.ce of Pl?nlation in C,31 Johardhlya.i 4 Hac
(Endchmenl)in GP Kulzlar, G5a Kalhiun 2 Hac (Enrchmenr)&
C5'b Kathin 3 Hac {Enrichmeni) in GP Daslehfa ,C4,a Kaihiun
2 Hac {Enrichmeni) in GP Balhseera uldefAPO Bedhin fotal

42461

30 Days

5 05/2021-2.5 3'" Year l'"4ainienance of Planlation UPF cangloh 4 Hac
(E.dchmenl) ln GP Sanihra UpF Badgaon(Enn.nment) 2 Hac
in GP Badgon Gallu C-32 Joharkalsan THac in cp l\ral€on ,

UPF Chak.ad (Enrichmeni) 5 Hac, UPF Chaknad
(Reforesiation) 2 ,Jac LJPF Chaknad (DLT) 2 Hac GP Dudian
UPF Jadd! (reforcsialion) 3 Hac UPF Jaddu {Enrlchrn....ni) 6

;Hac UPF Jaddu DLT lHac, UPF Kandoh (Enr;chfient) 3 Hac
in GP Kr zla' C6 anii {Reforesraiion) 3 Hac C6anti (Enrichment)
1 Hac C6 anli (DLT) 2 Hac, Plungl (Enrichmeni) 6 Hac in GP
Koseflan C16 Khaiyan {Reiorestai on J 3 I'lac, C16 Khariyan
(Enrichmenl) 1 Hac in GP Kalol DPF Sooh (Enichment) 3 Hac
DPF Sooh (Refo.estaJio.) 3 Hac DPF Baithrin (Reforestalion )
3 Hac DPF Saithrin (Enrichmeni) 2 Hac In GP Jejwin ln Cluster-
I unde.APO Berlhin TotalArea =62 Hac 2 22,355t-

30 Days

6 06t2024-25 3" Year Mainienance of Plantation C7b Jhaula Enrichmeni
THac.in GP Rohal , UPF N4ohin En chneni 2Hac., UPF ilohin
DLT 1Hac.,DPF Tihra Enfichment thac. In GP 6erlhln. C5b
Kathiun Refbreslaiion I hac.in GP Daslehfa, DPF Brdgaon
DLT 1Hac., DPF Badgaon Retoresiation 3 Hac,DPF Jhared
endchmenl 2 Hac. DPF Faiog e.fichmenl thac. in GP
Badgaon, C22 tharolikaian en chrnent 4 Hac. in Gp
Bharolikalan. UPF Duhak rcfo€stai on t hac.. UPF Sunhani
rcforeslalion 2 Hac. in GP Sunhani, DPF Sangaswin DlT 2
Hac. DPF Sangaswin Enrichmeni t hac, DPF Dolsawa
enichrnent 4 Hac. DPF Fagog Enrichmenl 2 hac. n GP Baloh,
C6a G",rehra D-T dac C6c Cu ehra Re'o.eslaiion 6 -ac.,

C6b Gujrehfa Enrich:nnl I l-lac. C4a Kalniun 3 Hac. in GP
Balhseena 1n Clusler ll underAPO Befi]n. TotalArea=61 Hac.

30 Days



a; vi. qualificationlnformation
vii. Format for Submission of Quotation;
viii. Criteria for Evaluation and Award of Contract;
ix, Relevant Forms; and
x. Draft Contract Agreement format which will be used for finalizing the agreement for this

Contract.
Quotations, both Technical Part and Financial Part shall be submitted offline on 01.08.2024 on or
beiorell:oo AM. Any quotation or modifications to quotation received after last date of
quotation submission will not be considered. The Technical part, of the euotations will be
opened offline on 01.08.2024 at 11i30 AM.

3.



J.

5. lf the implementing agency's office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the
Quotations as specified, the Technical parf of the euotations will be opened on the next
worki,lg day at the same time. The Financial parts ofthe euotations shall remain unopened. until
the subsequent opening, following the evaluation ofthe Technical parts ofthe euotations.

Other details can be seen in the RFQ document. The implementing agency shall not be held liable
for any delays which are beyond its control. A Bidder requiring any clarification of the RFe
document may notify the lmplementing agency offline or may visit the office ofthe implementing
agency atthe address given below.

The standaril quotation/hid torm W-q(Schedule of Quantity) alongwtth instructions to bi.l.lers (euotation
Notice) can be obtalneil/ procure.l by the bialalers for Rs, 100/" per Job in the shape of online e-Challan of
Forest DeptL Under DTO .Bilaspur under Receipt head 0406 Forestry & WiId ;ife-07-800-Other Receipts-Iq-
r'lisc, Receipts from the"O/o APO BERTHIN AND GHUMARWIN on any working day duritrg the ofrce
hDurs w.e.l. 19.07.2024 at 70.00 hours to 37.07.2024 up to 17:00 flours,

Name: Rai€ev Kuma., IFS
Address: District Proiect Offic€r,

Inr€grat€d Developmenr projecr,
Bilaspur at Lakhanpur. H.p
Telephone nor01978.292569
E-m+t {rpoidpqp@glait.com

Dated, Bilaspur a L Laknanpur,the/ |'-') - (: +-z\
Copy forwa.ded to ther

1. Pr. CCF cum-Chief Project Director, IDP, Sold for favour of informaiion and n/acrion Dlease.
2. otrce supdt/Chairman tenderopenins committee for favour ofrnrormabon and ne;essary action as perbid condinon of

the tender notice in true spirit and conpliance
3 Both APO'S under DPo Bilaspur at Lakianpur for favour 0f information & wide publ'city in the concemed cP and for

iniorining elisible bidders.

Endst. No./Quotation/Bid/

4.

5.

6.

7.

Accountant for iniormaiion and necessary action.
All the concerned conFactors.
Notice Board. DPo omce.
Projed webs'te rilr@.hpidp.ol€

. H.P
noro1978-292569

E-mall: dpoidpblp@gmail.com


